



DP WORLD 9M2024 THROUGHPUT

DP World handled 22.7 million TEU (twenty-foot equivalent units) across its global portfolio of container terminals in the third quarter of 2024, with gross container volumes increasing by 7.9% year-on-year on a reported basis and 6.3% on a like-for-like basis.

In the first nine months of 2023, DP World handled 65.3 million TEU on a gross basis with container volumes increasing by 7.2% year-on-year on a reported basis and up 6.2% on a like-for-like basis. Jebel Ali (UAE) handled 4.1 million TEU in 3Q2024, up 9.6% year-on-year.

At a consolidated level, our terminals handled 13.4 million TEU in the third quarter of 2024 up 9.5% on a reported basis and grew 4.2% on a like-for-like basis. In the first nine months of 2024, DP World handled 38.4 million TEU, with container volumes increasing by 9.0% year-on-year on a reported basis and grew 3.8% on a like-for-like basis.

Gross Volume '000 TEU	3Q 2024 Volume	3Q 2023 Volume	% Growth (like for like)	9M 2024 Volume	9M 2023 Volume	% Growth (like for like)
Asia Pacific & India	11,070	10,141	+9.2% (+7.3%)	32,263	29,375	+9.8% (+8.2%)
Europe, Middle East and Africa*	8,393	8,013	+4.7% (+2.9%)	23,493	23,084	+1.8% (+1.1%)
Americas & Australia	3,275	2,926	+12.0% (12.0%)	9,563	8,479	+12.8% (+12.8%)
Total Group	22,739	21,080	+7.9% (+6.3%)	65,319	60,938	+7.2% (+6.2%)

*Jebel Ali Volumes included in Middle East, Africa and Europe region	4,090	3,733	+9.6% (+9.6%)	11,427	10,792	+5.9% (+5.9%)
--	--------------	--------------	--------------------------------	---------------	---------------	--------------------------------

Consolidated Volume '000 TEU	3Q 2024	3Q 2023	% Growth (like for like)	9M 2024	9M 2023	% Growth (like for like)
Asia Pacific & India Subcontinent	3,258	2,742	+18.8% (+0.9%)	9,726	7,759	+25.4% (+3.8%)
Europe, Middle East and Africa*	6,927	6,624	+4.6% (+2.3%)	19,303	19,226	+0.4% (-0.5%)
Americas & Australia	3,209	2,868	+11.9% (+11.9%)	9,398	8,254	+13.9% (+13.9%)
Total Group	13,394	12,234	+9.5% (+4.2%)	38,427	35,239	+9.0% (+3.8%)

Head Office